NOTICE OF DEMAND UNDER RULE 2 OF THE SECOND SCHEDULE TO THE INCOME-

TAX ACT, 1961 READ WITH SECTION 28A OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE 

BOARD OF INDIA ACT, 1992. 

1. A Notice of Demand dated 28.03.2023 was issued to you for the recovery of an amount 

of Rs. 2,31,53,440/- (Two Crore Thirty-One Lakh Fifty-Three Thousand and Four Hundred 

Forty only) wherein the interest calculated was incorrect.. 

2. This is to certify that a sum of  Rs. 2,99,46,456.71/- (Rupees Two Crore Ninety-Nine 

Lakhs Forty-Six Thousand Four Hundred Fifty-Six and Paise Seventy-one only) 

along with further interest, all costs, charges and expenses incurred in respect of all the 

proceedings taken for recovery of the said sum as detailed below is due to SEBI from 

you: 

Description of Dues Amount (Rs.)